GENERAL NOTES:

THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES

SHALL APPLY:

2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,RESIDENTIAL
EDITION PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS,
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY,

AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES

NEC 2008

1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME

1.6 GALLONS
2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME
3.5 GALLONS
3. WATER - FLOW RATE.
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.P.M.
PRIVATE FACILITIES 22G.PM.
SHOWER HEADS 25G.P.M.

VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2010 FBC.

O PORCHES AND BALCONIES

B HANDRAILS

O GUARDRAILS

O STAIRS
O CHIMNEY & FIREPLAGE
0 EGRESS WINDOWS

4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2010 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS
AND O_H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS. THE
MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DCORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING.

5. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
§' 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
TEMPERED GLASS

6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS
(INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN
18" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.

MAIL-al@robbiandesign.com

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34653

(727) B48-2259

6397 CONNIEWOOD 50.

ROBBIAN DESIGN
AL ROBBIAN A1B.D

)

Suite 201
» Washington DC 20012

A I AIBD
7059 Blair Road NW

BD

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. (AECS) 1S NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS FEATURES AND

LD

ASSOCIATED DIMENSIONS. THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION IS ACCEP
AS BEING ACCURATE AND IS USED BY AECS SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF

DETERMINING STRENGTH , FIRE PROTECTION, AND FLOOD RESISTANCE

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

AECS. #

CoWNCI, OF W

CERTIFICATION M

N-C-B-D-C

& naTiona:

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

SHEET

TITLE

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS :

NOTICE TO BUILDER

WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES:

DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT
READABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS.

IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPGORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

IT 1S THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT

THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE

CLEAR ENQUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT.

IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR !
OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION..STOP..AND CALL

THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY QF THE LICENSED
PROPESSIONAL THAT 18 CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.

1. WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

PER MFG'S. DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA
NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

2. WINDOWS ARE NOT IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. STORM

SHUTTERS OR PANELS ARE REQUIRED.

3. ROOF \WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE

ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE ( SUCTION ) PRESSURES
WHIGCH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN
CRITERIA AS NOTED ON PAGE 84.
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- STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
ALLEN ENGINBERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.
HERERN REFERRED TO AS “AECS™ OR “A.E.C.5.".

2. . THEENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S
RICHARD E, ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS “STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER",

3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYFICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNEESS NOTED OTHERWISE, “UNO", IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4,  THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORMS TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAFTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE ~ ., SECTION R301 'OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CQDE 2010, THE SECTIONS TITLED “STRUCTURAL™ OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2010

5.  THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS 1S TO CBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE I
THE BUILDING CODE CCCURSPRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST, ONCE
A BUILDING FPERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE FLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT 15 NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING FERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6, . CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN 18
TOBE DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,
CHANGE, OR, OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR ATPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION,
OR EXPLANATION IS NEEDED, IT IS TO BE OBTAINED FEOM THE
STRUCTURAL THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER I8 NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY PART OF THESE PLANS, INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS
STATED IN ITEM 4.

HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30PSF

BALCONIES: 60 PSF

DECKS: 40 PSF

13. STAIRS INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLANS
SHEET WEHERE His SiGNATURE AMD SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES
NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS AS
STATED TN ITEM 4. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY, THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS
FEATURES, FINISHES (E.G. DECORATIVE STUCCQ, SIDING,
ROGFING, SOFFITS. FLASHING, PAINTING ETC} AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE -
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL . PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION, INCLUDING DIMENSIONS,
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER BY CTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL

ALL OTHER ROOMS: 40 PSF

GUARDRAILS/HANDRAILS: 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION

A, COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVELOADS

ALL ROOF WOOQD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF

15.  DEADLOADS

FLOOR WOOD FRAME: 35 PSF FOR TILE/MARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHER

ROOF WOOD FRAME: 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE

16, WIND LOADS

A.  WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION ASCE-7-10

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE

20.  FOOTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONGLITHIC FLOOR
SLAR) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIED
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI, 3 TO 5 TNCH SLUMP, AND
/8" AGGREGATE.SCILS

A, IN ADDITICN, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TS NOT A CIVIL
OR GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY, DRAINAGE, AND
SUB-SURFACE CONDITIONS (INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH},
AND FOR INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE
SITE. ’

B. IF THE SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR
QUESTIONABLE AS DETERMINED BY TEHE BUILDING CONTRACTOR
OR OWNER-BUILDER, A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED
BY A LICENSED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE
SPECIFIC RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE
THAT DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS [S NOT
PERFORMED, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SHALL PROCEED WITH
THE DESIGN BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE
FBC 2010, SECTION 1804.

C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE
FOR CONSTRUCTION (TNCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL
INFORMATION) AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED AND ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM
THAT ANALYSIS SHALL HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF
THE STRUCTURAL PLANS,

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION, THE
SITE IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF, AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO
THE STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE
ARCHITECTURAL

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE
FOOTINGS ARE SHOWN IN THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

L THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6
MIL POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER. TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEERS OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT I8 NOT TO BE USED

7. ITISTMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TOQ BE USED BY
AND BEXPERIENCED RUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THAT OTHERWISE WOULD
BEUNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9. THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGHN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE FROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL BENGINEER AND MAY NOT BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAT THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITH OUT THE
EXPRESSED'WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGTNEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN COMSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10, TOAD COMBINATIONS: THIS PESIGN 18 BASED ON AN
“ALLOWABLE-STRESS” FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED [N FBC 2010 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3

11.  FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON "SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS.”,

12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

A, RESIDENTIAL

ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS:

ALL LTVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5:

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE: 10 'SF

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE; 20 PSF

SITE CONDITIONS

18, SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER I§ NOT A SURVEYOR AND IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN, ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING GN THEPROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL BNGINEER. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE GRADING OF THE S1TE OR 1TS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY
DRAINAGE PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS PART OF A
MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN, )

C.  ELEVATIONS, THE FOUNDATION DESIGN 18 BASED ON
THESE PRESUMED CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL
SETTLING DOES NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE
FOUNDATION DESIGN (INCLUDING $TEMWALLS AND MASONRY
ABOVE GRADE WALLS) AS STATED IN ITEM 19.3 BELOW,

D.  ITISIMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION
DESIGN BASED ON A FRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2,000 P5F RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (R.G,, 0.25
INCHES OVER 10 FEET) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS
IN MASONRY WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE
DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT EXCEEDS L/300 (B.G. 0.4 INCHES
OVER 10 FEET) AND STRUCTURAL DAMAGE SHOULY BE
EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT EXCEEDS L/150.
THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A CAUTIONARY NOTE
FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SGILS ANALYSIS AND FOUNDATION
RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR THE
SITE,

E.  COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS
ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS .

19, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A, THETOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A
MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR. FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM CF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D |5357 WITH FELL
LIFTS LESS THAN 12"

FOR ANY OTHER PURPCSE AS IT 15 SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING

AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN,

I MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTLM ENGINEER

- ACTING A5 A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A

TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE, THE SELECTION CF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 18 HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

I THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONMECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APFLICABLE. A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
JDENTIFIED ON THE S}GNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS
SYSTEM.

v, THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE
DELEGATED FNGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL FLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES
TO THE “TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STHUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FL.OOR TRUSS
SYSTEM '

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTSWITH MTNTMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAPS OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED
BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR. OWNER-BUILDER,

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 4 INCH BY 6 INCH, W1.4 BY W1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2010 SECTION 1910.2,
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY FBC
2010, SECTION 1918.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE FABRIC
SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER 1/3 DEPTH
OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPRIATE SUPPORTS
SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

L CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE. ONE TNCH DEEP CUTS
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(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE NOT
TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE FOR A
FOUR INCH THICK SLAB, CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY. THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH ARE USED IN THE
FLOOR SLAB.

21, FLOORS

A, MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES :

B.  THEMANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLA,
CONTAINED HEREJN IF THE FOR THE OLE PURPOSE OF
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR PLANNING TO BE -
USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND

L FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN PINE
COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.
1. FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED. -

C. FORALL WOODTLOORS

L THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN,

IL A STRUCTURAL WOOD BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING FL.OOR
TRUSSES AND JOISTS. THE STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE
FASTENED TQ EACH END OF A FLOCR TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A
SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING SIMPSON SHORT 10D COMMON
NAILS.
1L FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10D COMMON NAILS
{TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.
v, A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE OR
MASONRY. !

v. LEDGERS/MATLERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD 5TUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8" X
5" LAG BOLTS WTTH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
OR 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY | }" THICK BY A HEIGHT AS SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE

22, WALLS
A, MASONRY
L CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CML) SHALL HAVE A

MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI.

18 WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCHBY 8 TNCII X 16 INCH IN 31ZE
OR 8 INCH X 8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES,

Ik CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE
FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS
SHALL BE FILLED WITH A “FINE” GRADE GROUT, HAVE A~
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1, ANDRTO L)
INCH SLUMP TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT
MONOLITHICALLY WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS — NO COLD
JOINTS.

VL VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE
FOOTING HEIGHT AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND
BEAM WITH A STANDARD 10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.

ViL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS, INCLUDING AROUND CORNERS.
VI REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE

LAPS NO LESS THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (E.G. 25
TNCHES FOR #5 REBAR, 15 INCHES FOR # 3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES
FOR # 7 REBAR).

B. WOODFRAME WALLS

L WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL
SECTION
I LOAD BEARING

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES
ON CENTER AND FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING $TUDS
TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 GRADE OR BETTER.

2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM
PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE) AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. SEE THE TOP PLATE
SPLICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND SPLICING
REQUIREMENTS

INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOCD SHALL BE
GALVANIZED

2, NONLOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A STNGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY AND
COMNCRETE) AND A SINGLE TOP FLATE.

3. BASEPLATES SHALL BEFASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH ' INCH BY 3 % INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 127 ON CENTER.

4,  BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16D
COMMON NAILS AT § INCHES ON CENTER.

C. SHEATHING

L PLYWOOD SHEA THING

1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN
ARCHITECTURAL FINISH SHALL BE MININUM 7/16 TNCH THICK
(NOMINAL)Y 4 PLY PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

2, THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

3. FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8D RING SHANK
NALILS Al 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

4, IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING, A 2" ROW
SHALL RE INSTALLED AT THE DQUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE
LOWEST HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL
(E.G. SILL PLATE, BAND JOIST)

5 FORPLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A
CEMENTITIOUS EXTFRIOR FINISH, ALL BUTT JOTNTS NOT ON
WALL STUDS SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH 2X BLOCKING TOE
MAILED AT EACH END TO THE WALL STUDS WITH 5-3D COMMON
MNAILS.

I PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITH THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

2. THE USE OF PARTICLE BOARD SHEATHING WILL RESULT
[N LESS SHEAR STRENGTH AND MAY REQUIRE A REDESIGN OF
THE WALL SYSTEM IF A REQUEST OR SURSTITUTION IS MADE.

D. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

1 ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES, SUCH AS STUCCO,
CEMENTITIOUS COATINGS, SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED
HERE ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR

FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8 INCHBY 5 % INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD
CONCRETE BOLTS.
VL  FLOOR BEAMS

I. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED TN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

2 UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT
JOINTS BETWEEN THE BEARING PINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN
BEARING POINTS.

3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED
WOOD (E.G. GLULAM, MICROLAM) ARE 10 HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES NTERCONNECTELD AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL 1L.UMBER
ARE TOHAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
FOLLOWS:

A, FOR TWO PLY BEAMS — ONE ROW OF 10D GALVANIZED
COMMON MAILS AT 6” 0.C, ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

B. FORTHREE PLY BEAMS - TWO ROWS OF 6D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C, (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

C.  FORTFOURPLY BEAMS AND LARGER —- TWO ROWS OF 4
TNCH DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS CR ALL THREAD ROD WITH
NUTS AND WSHERS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER 2 INCHES
FROM THE TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D. FLOOR SHEATHING:

L ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE % INCH TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWQOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING APPLICATION
. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES/JTOISTS WITH 10D RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER
WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.
1IN FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SAAI L BE THE SAME AS THAT FOR
INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE TREATED AND THE
FASTEMERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING

L DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FL.OOR FRAMING FLANS AN SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOIST WITH 3 - 3 INCH DECK
SCREWS AT FACH FLOORTNG/JQIST INTERSECTION.

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE
TOP PLATE AND A PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE
(EG.4" STUD WALL = SPH4, 6" STUD WALL = SPH5)

4. A3 STUDPACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH
BEARING POINTS OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY
LOADS OF UP TO 3000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING
GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

6.  BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC
FOOTINGS WITH 5/8 INCH BY 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON
TITENHD CONCRETE BOLTS OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON
CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 3 INCH
SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS,

7. BASEPLATES BEAIING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED
WITH 160> COMMON NAILS AT 8 INCHES ON CENTER THROUGH
ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING LUMBER (NOT
SHEATHING ONLY AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN
NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENT.

8. FOREXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, EACH STUD
ABOVE THE BASE PLATE SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A SIMPSON LSTA 18
STRAP. FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET TO THE
BASE PLATE MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERIOR LCAD BEARING WALLS, !4 INCH ALL
THREAD ROD SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 32" O.C. FROM THE BASE
PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING AND TOP PLATE OF
UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL
INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE 5IZED ACCORDING TO THE
ENCLOSED HEADER SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM
OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA 35 STRAPS OVER THE EACH END TO THE
JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE
FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10D COMMON NAILS (TOE
NAILED ON EACH SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING FULL
LENGTH STUDS.

I NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES
ON CENTER AND FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10D COMMON NATLS. MAILS

TNSTALLATION AND ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
23. COLUMNS
A. CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS
1 MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF

PILASTER CONCRETE BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL
BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED FOR MASONRY COLUMNSE.

1. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN

PLACE BY STIRRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER
VERTICALLY,

m PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A
FINE GROUT HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
3,000 P8I,

v, FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A
MINIMUM OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH
CHLORIDES SUCH AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIRS OF SALT
WATER, THE MINIMUM SHALL BE 5.000 PS).

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE
FOUNDATION OR AT A MONQLITHIC FOOTING. IN NO CASE SHALL
THERE BE A BREAX OR A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A
COLUWN EXCEPT AT 1 FOOT FROM THE TOP IN PREPARATION FOR
INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.

VL METAL CONNECTQRS AT THIE TOP OF THE COLUMN TFOR
HOLDING WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH
THE MINIMLUM EMBEDMENT OF THE ASS0CIATED FASTENER FOR
THE CONNECTCR AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

B. WwOOD COLUMNS
1 ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.
Il DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS COF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN
CHROSS SECTION SHALL BE ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN
WOOD DECKS WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABCVE THE FLOOR BELOW
18 8 PEET OR LESS. ALL OTHER DIMENSIGNAL WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CROSS SECTION OF A MINIMUM GOF 6
INCHES BY 6 INCHES
M METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD
COLUMNS SHALL BE OF THE TYYE THAN RESISTS LATERAL LOADS
AS WELL AS UPLIFT AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT
STRAPS BE USED UNEESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE FRAMING
PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

L A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE 15 DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMM
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY JTS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

II. LOAD BLARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED
PRODUCT SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY
DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR
LETTER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL EXNGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE
CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC COLUMN AN}
MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

1. IN ALL CASES. THE COLUMN MANUFACTURER'S TNFORMATION
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE
CONTRACTING CLIENT OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS
ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. THE INFORMATION
SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT AND GRAVITY,
LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS

1. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
WALL THICKNESS OF % INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A
DESIGN YIELD STRENGTH OF 46 KSI UNLESS QTHER WISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

1I. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS T() BE
INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS
. LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A
MTNTMUM WALL THICKNESS OF ¥ INCH,
II. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS
SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION
DUE TO DISSIMILAR METALS BEING IN CONTACT.
111 THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN TN THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN 1S TO BE
INSTALLED.

BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

IlI. COLLAR TIES ARE TQO INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS A1 23
OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR ON
WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4- 16D COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EA LAP
JOINT.

EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED T(} THE RIDGE BEAM WITH A
LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE FRAMING PLAN. IN
ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE INSTATLED ACROSS
THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING RAFTERS REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
“TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

1¥. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINECR WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL/BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY WEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED TO
ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER [S NOT RESP'ONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING THE DIMENSIONAL, ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM
ASPECTS OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLAN WITH THE
ORIGINAL PLANS.

V1. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN 1S
TO BE BASED ON FBC 2010, SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYTE AND
ROOFING MATERIAL. :

VIL. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LISTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

X ALL TRUSS TO TRIISS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTORS ARE TO RE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING CONNECTCRS FOR TRUSS TO
MANUFACTURED BEAM (E.G., GLULAM OR MICROLAM) SPECIFIED
BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A SPECIFIC IIANGER MUST BE
SELBCTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED
COMPONENT SHEFTS FOR EACH LOCATION A HANGER 1S
REQLUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM

1v, THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE
DELEGATED ENGTNEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 'OR COMPLYING WITH THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES

2. FORTWO PLY BEAMS — ONE ROW OF 10D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6™ O.C, ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

3. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS - TWQ ROWS QF 16D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" Q.C, (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

4, FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER — TWOQ ROWS OF Y2
INCH DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RCD WITH
NUTS AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER 2 INCHES
FROM THE TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B, SHEATHING

I.  0.8.3. SHEATHING

l.  ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL) G 8.B.
MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 5/ & INCH THICK (NOMERAL) MANUFACTURED WITH
EXTERIOR GLUE

3. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM

4, FASTENING SHALL BE 8D RING SHANK WAILS AT 4 0.C
BOUNDRY & EDGES & 6" O.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF
5-0"* FROM ALL EDGES.

5, METAL “H” CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE
USED AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR
RAPTERS.

25, PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS
A.  PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL
BE MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS
B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN
AND LOAD. REFER TO THE ATTACHED LINTEL SCHEDULE UNLES&
OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC LINTEL
(. LINTEL SCHEDULE U.N.O. ON PLANS:
1. SPANUP TO 3’ — BFE-0B
11, SPAN+3"TO <6’ - 8F§-0B
I SPAN +6' TO >]14" BFL6- 1B/ T

. ROOF
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES
L. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED
HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THB DESIGN
INTENT AND FOR PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS
SYSTEM DESIGN. 1T IS NOT TG BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
AS IT 1S SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT
FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.
. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A
LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ONGINFER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER [$ HERERY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

VIIL MII. THE TRUSS PLAN “SIGNED AND SEALED™ BY THE
DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL BE PROYMED TO AND PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UFON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER STIALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL
BRACING REQUIREMENTS TC THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. TF
NOT, THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR S TO NOTIEY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGTNEER FOR GUIDANCE.

X. [N ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE
TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE
SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH3—
10D COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED).

X1. AMOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE/MASONRY.
23.2. CONVENTIONAL FRAME

I. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN [N THE
TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE CRIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE
SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3-
10D COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED).

I, ANY WOOD COMMNG IN CONTACT WITH MASONTY Ot
CONCRETE IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE

*
a4

TO THE “TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE” CONNECTIONS,
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

V. ARIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE
SUPPORTED AS A MINIMUM BY A 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING
ON THE UNDERLYING WALL OR BEAM.

L TREATED LUMBER —DBL | 172 INCH BY A HEIGHT AS
SIJOWN IN T11E PLANS, FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5 /8 INCH BY 5 % INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD
CONCRETE BOLTS
1. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING IMOOF
TRUSSES OR RAFTERS (NOT SHEATHING) WITH A MINTMUM QOF 2 —
3/8 INCH BY 3 Y4 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACI] TRUSS
OR RAFTER INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON
CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 % INCH
THICK BY A WIDTH AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

L USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN
UNDERLYING STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF
1 10D COMMON NAILS AT EACH END IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE
ON CENTER SPACING FRO THE LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

C. BEAMS

L BEAMS SUPPORTING RCOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECTFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN.

24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT
JOINTS BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY QI A
MULTIELE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN
BEARING POINTS.ROOF

A. LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

1. 1EDGERS/MNAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
(NOT SHEATHING) WITH A MINIMUM CF 2 — 3/8INCH BY 5 % INCH
LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND
NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST
OF PRESSURE
. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED
WOOD (E.G. GLULAM, MICROLAM) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.

l.  MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDJVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
FOLLOWS:

D.  THE MINIMUN SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH TO BE USED FOR LINTELS 1S 3,000 P51

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS /METAL CONNECTORS

A.  ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER
THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS

B,  THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND
SCREWS WHICH MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTORS,
SCREWS, NAILS ETC THAT ARE IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER.

27, DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

A, ALL WOOD FOR LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR BETTER GRADE AND STAMPED BY
THE CERTIFYING AGENCY. IN ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED FOR INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR USE WHECRE
EXPCSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF SOIL ORIN
CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

28, STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

A.  ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS
SIIALL BE EXTERIOR GRADE AND ADA STAMPED VERIFYING IT3
RATING.

29. MASONRY

A.  CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTI OF 1960 PSI

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WItH
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARD 530,

C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYFE M OR § GRAY MORTAR

30. GROUT

A ALL GROUT SHAI.LBE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1 UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
SHOWN OTHERWISE BY A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT
USLE WITH ITS PRODUCTS.

31.REINFORCING STEEL [ GENERAL]

211 ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40
EXCEPT GRADE 60 SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL
LINTELS TYPES {E.G.,PRECAST AND FIELD FORMED], AND
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[ m h
E
Floor and Roof Live Loads o ;@ z
- - — <
COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL Uninhabitable Attics: 20 psf ~]=0Z
PLANS. L ANY SWIMMING POOLS OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf *FJozz
[ ! PLANS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE All Other Rooms: 40 psf — & Z 8
32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY Garage: 40 psf gz, 2
MATERIAE [GENERAL): OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. -t |25 EE &
12.1 I-BEAMS, FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL. FLAT BAR OR 373 FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS Rools W zolf = D 3= § : :-;: g
32.1 I-BEAMS, T .FL; : : INING W, ind Design Data O 4 oz =
PLATE SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE. EXTER]IO‘;]T,{ ﬁ%ﬁ?{%m\fﬁ?ﬁg&ﬁiié “,SE‘;ﬁLglgggFlc Tin . - & : 5.9 B %
. , timate Wind Speed: 145 mph G2 & 25
32.2 ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR CONSTRUCTION : i &8 REEQ
TWO COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COASTS OF EPOXY AS A ‘ ' i Nominal (Basic) Wind Speed: 112 mph ®) Z6 4% nE%e
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NO'T o : MY P 3895
. h . o 1 isk Category: ) ; Basg
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF . c 13854 send
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Wind Exposure: weEE
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE. 374 DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS Enclosure Classification: Enclosed
; ; AT K
32,3 ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE L ANY DRIVEWAYS OR SIDEWALKS SHOWN IN THESE Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +/- N
WITH E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR PLANS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE C s and Cladding: G
THE WELD $HALL BE SPECIFTED TN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY omponents an & zExg W
THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION. OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.STRUCTURES OTHER THAN Roofing Zone 1: 16.7 psf max., - -26.7 psf min. - Egég -
' Roofing Zone 2: 16.7 psf max., -46.4 psf min, 3 as 55 :;:\
J3.VENTILATION [GENER,AL] R.OOﬁIlg ZOHE 3: ]6.7 psfmax.. '68.6 pSf mi_l'l, B g'ég i E?E
- . LieFg
33.]1 THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs: -54.3 psl min. EsE Iéo
DETERMINING VENTILA'TION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs: -91.4 psf min. EEE SR
: - . ; S@n8p2g
{ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%‘éﬁﬁ?g& HE P»E{Q}E‘%AND METHODS FOR Stucco, Cladding, Doors and Windows: z %%’ 3 g %.‘3 A\
Zone 4: 29,2 psf max., -31.6 psfmin. O ég;;ég;‘ EE
34, WATERPROOFING [GENERALJ: Zone 5: 29.2 psf max., -39.0 psC min. ~ T
' ar . } . O oy :
34,1 ANY RENDERING OR NOTES OF WATERPROOFING 9. Wide O/H Dr. 25.6 psfmax., 28.9 ps min. O A
MEASURES FOR BASEMENTS OR HALF-BASEMENTS SHOWN IS 16' Wide O/H Dr.: 24,5 psf max., -27.3 psf min. —
THESE PLANS WHERE A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTICN DETAIL 1S NOT The Nominal Wind Speed was used to determine these Component and = § g .
SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL Cladding Pressurcs Y s =
ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL £ T : , - - o lz .
DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. All exterior glazed openings shall be protected from wind-borne debris as 2182 gz
34 CRICKETS) ARE ASSOCIATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL [lper Section 1609.1.2 of the 2010 Florida Building Code. < 8 ﬁ %
?TI\I‘T{ISI(-ZI?S ANI]-:’ EA]\IT{;SSE”J-RTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE Geotechnical Information E = o
T Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf A % &)
35, FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN [GENERAL] Flood Design Data i = a S
Flood Zone: X g )
735
35.1 FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS .
SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND :
SHALL BE BASED ON UNDERWRITER'S LAGORATORY OR GYPSUM
ASSOCIATION DESIGN FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF y
ASSEMBLIES. - \
36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN [GENERAL}: Daor and Window Opealngs
Opening Cpening Distance from
36.F PLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS Mo, Description Hidih Height Corner Deslgn Pressure Requirements
SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND T |Eniry Door -example 3 3 ¥] 77,6 pef maxs -30.0 psf min. M
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 2_|Sliding Glass Door - exampls 6 6.67 6 26,7 psfmax., -29.9 psfmin. <f. =
CFR SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL 3 _[Fixed Glass Window - examp 2 2 3 29.2 psfmax, -39.0 psfmin. o g |-
COMMUNITY RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL , z g
JURISDICTION WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE, 4 _110 sqft zone4 3 33 10 29.2 psfmax., -31.6 psfmin. ﬂ: R
36.2 HOWEVER, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 18 NGT 4_[20sqft zone 4 4 3 10 27.8 psfmax,, -30.3 psfmin Q S )
RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS 4130 sqft zone 4 3 6 10 27.3 psfmax., -29.7 psfmin.
THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY, BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE A 40 Sqﬂ“ zone 4 5 130 :g 267 pstmax., 29,1 Ps’f‘"“."‘ A 4
FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE BUILDING IN RELATION TO et = 3 ¢ S pe i, 2 pe . &)
THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION IS *q7 zone S PRI, o PR -~ >~ . g8
CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL - - a3
BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE e T : 25 2 T e 74 = E g
CONTRACTING CLIENT OR HIS AGENT..2 WATERPROOFING sl one < 3 5 T o 353 Laf i = R =
MEASURES ABOVE GRADE [E.G., FLASHING, CAULKING, SHAPE, 5[40 sqN zono 4 3 10 3 36.7 psf max., ~34.1 psf min. o . 4l
AND LOCATION OF 5 150 sqfl zone 4 : % 125 2 26.1 psfmax., -32.9 psfmin. [ 9 20
. 5 |100 sqfl zome 4 ] 75 7 - 24,8 psfmax,, -30.3 psi min. M fn-d) &
37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION {GENERAL}: /M S & £
m ]
37.1 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM COLUMNS. Olmo & >
L ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE AT 82
PLANS SUCH AS PORCH ANIY POOT. ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRATLS - <
AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY y
AND ARE NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE o
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
1. WHERE THE ALUMINUM, STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO
THE MATN STRUCTURE OR 1$ INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN
STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE
PROVIDE TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TQ DETERMINE THEIR
EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.
37.2 SWIMMING POOLS :
. 1}




wioy |rewdFadusieyeu 4 J o hY4d N

0019-Th8-LTL

9591 14 AGHOMN L1904 MAN . ) . SCObE T *ATHON TH0d TN

1SEX08 04 o Atiheaghol aanvas T4 ALNNOD ODSYd ‘@' DNISSOUD UFAT 0076

THS6 4V 07695 #°X'd T vareoiasiaz ans 40 Lot Loas Hum SUVO MOOQVHN £10Z-21-8 . ¢
SINOATNOSSIOUITIVIDN gl 071 107 LT ‘SENOH
SADIAYL NDISAQ QAHIYILY THL G3FUO4UAL
© 3AVHIEYHL AJLLHAS AETUIN TONTATISTI SNVAT ALYA NV1d %QH% m mmmm
L  ONTIIANIONT NITTV JL L

OLYT ITVIOd = SLEIESDTEY 0 k=81 T NVId NOLLVANNOA

‘I
P
Ty
az A
= Q)
mm oi e
&m et L [ i L L L ) o .0.._r
ey 2 3 > ¥ O ) & TE e
®
=3 p
2 ) [ n [] [ [] ]
T MR v - }
A T O el [
g | o B3 LE LT NS % 5
caosT BT ol p%3 3| B T : ® 5 |
o I I ARG B R NERT 2 1. 2
o = . - - lE - . d| J [ W i _WI. mw _
- L JJa m Wmmm B! O ! 2 '
. -1 2008 % : ™~
w 358 o0 Hea S 1 g N
il mmmw bl e — - R
I 1 A [
LI L h wold '
”M A .—nn!.“ __.n.a..m ” __m.m_ |m _
! ! i . i
S _ o g ! ) [ ooz
k= m ! =4 w m_ m
- m _ 34 ! !
m _ o2 m _
\ 5 ’ >3 i '
“ S i “ e “ —
| 3| ) # =8 : | H
- H ] E i H -
.M .w W _ - \ ] _M 04 i For] 3
m T~ | : m |
: 7! : N —— _ ?
S S I o —— 25
u| 2 m | " L R B
= ] | B %
I T LA _ =
5 - i E ; . v
1 | | m e
I..|lm _ —=3 m...._ .M M
2 | | | ,
N ! ez 59 i EE
] - | g & | : w53
' - = k] -4
J L iggesd_ | 2| FEEE
P 828 EE B
- "MCWWme_ ul_
3 m [ _
B . I — "
n 7. [ | i_.._llL
3 i FE & o] B N OFE
Wor&E I
T
Z
Sl s
| E
< | &
o 2K E » C z
ol = - 3 . (=]
z3z0888 8 g = g
siopial & 3 | E
2302398 w gl [Lus 3
SLZEgax h gz C &
Rm_om.amu:.&m 2 g2Z &
2dSEnBhhy 2| 820 Qe
HWW WWTNDWN W 2 P MN
REY RR.@MMM EAax | g2
NAmwmemwﬂm ® W >
SgigocEpusk| |BES- - 2E
o S.aWLRMm EEWN T 30
e L HAR =
F o = = I = A
SEEE LR mmm
= - o — .vL
2
= 52
=g




5 6H, FGRESS 5 &M, MCRCLEFG, 25
D, # &' 8" WD, ¢ &' 8" apovELNEL  H-0e B
0 x - - | — e l%:l
e ® J
15 sH. D, 0 ' 8" .
i
TOXBO
= BEDROOM 3 GREAT ROOM i ACRYLC Fi
W4 xIre B xWO 35 5 M. EGRESS
CARPET CARPET | HD. # &' 8"
' ] m|
(L] i
HOSE. | |
BB .
T0P 07 TLED———]_| | -
SHELF A1 36" [ o«
= =
3 — [ HASTER BUITE |
35 - g " x e o"
a g CARPET
)
I ’
SEEANICSHE | X1
DETALS ON . R
3 [ACCEES
]| R | B La 24 6= A1 0] e N O e B | ] I aw'sH
STALL 4" WATER i ,i "
« LINE W VALVE FOR ;
BEDROOM 2 | REr. EMakER | —
4" x 1 o” ! i
L] CARPET H
DINNG ROOM il_2SHEYES
Loy ko o o T4 5]
TLE 2.
1 ¥ =
= [ e (I ] ENTRY F.G. txjovf =
%5 5H. EGRESS : HT. 4 ng
HD. o &'8"ELEV. A |
L :
(I ] — '
: 2% 4 STUDWALL W 12° RAIFG.11
| DRTUALL BOTH $IDES BATIS |
1 |
" 1 AREA OF GT0RAGE 1 "
: TRUSSES :
r
I 1 I
! !_-7/;'.,,,.5 !
wxws T T
n ATTHIC ACCESS n
GARAGE
B8 xn o
TROUEL BN, CONC.
] ____________ ’ n
’
i [ Yiosz
i BB
!
I6' X T OM. GAR. DR, |
- '

DORAL 1476
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AE.CS.#13070
Y a8
EVANS RESIDENCE W
PASCO COUNTY, FL.

LOT 126
MEADOW QAKS

]/8" = ]I OII

SCALE

PLAN DATE

8-12-2013

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

SQUARE FOOTAGE®
LIvING AREA - 147& S.F.
GARAGE - 450 S.F.
LANAI - 27 &.F.
ENTRY - 48 &.F.

N

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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VERTICAL
SHEATHING\
90# PEEL & 24" [
STICK MEMBHRANE
TPO-60 MIL.
= _
ot o
J- CHANNEL
STD. GALV.
FLASHING ‘;}v
L — I"
7
ROOF SET J-CHANNEL AT
SHEATHING 6" WITH TILE ROOF
STD. FLASHING DETAIL

V8" TEXT.CEMENTITKNS FIN.

[ T T

-l 1. -I -‘.--lcmanlalsHN‘-"l".‘-l"|'-| :
o ToneoNsBlosk - e e T T

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

Wi/ {7} YAPCR BARRIERS
OVER 00D FRAHING. scoReD
5" SCORED SAND T 8" SAND
FINISH BAND - el s - FN. BAND
DIMENSIO S
CONPOSTE -
BHNGLES <“|5
-‘ SCORED BAND —

FIN. BAND P R B ot T
e te Coooooogd]
2| Greow stoes L - 1 g I o
T e O A N | Rinnnnnnn»N

Ve pLAsTIC!
SHITTERS

FRONT ELEVATION

iy
URAP CORNERS W/A——
SMPSON LSTA 24
{TYFICAL ) f(?
3 5TUD CORNZRS ALL o
v = LOCATIONS W/ 12} HETAMM'E ]
BULD OUT 21X 4 I PER FACE J TYFICAL —
P.1. COL CAP
ABOVE STONE
2 1
- -

KHEE UALL IV 7" X 4" 5TUDS # i6” O.C,

Hio TRISSES T0 DBL. e
ToP PLATE OR BEAMS W/ 8F1TO 7 X 6" SLEEPER ( 687 10
e DBL. TOP PLATE. FOR PORTCO SLEEPR

CONNECTION , INSTALL BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES # 16" O.C. 8 EACH SIDE SLEEPER

SEE ROOF FRAMNG PLAN

17 B, PLYLOOD SHEATHING L/ BEARING, NSTALL 130 & EA. BUTT JOINT OF

FOR TRUSS CONNECTORS Bd COMMON » 4" O.C, AT EDGES BLOCKING. 7 X & SLEEPERS TO TRUSSES OR
AND 8" 0.C. N FIELD, FM. W/ v8° BLOCKING Uf M5k, § 14" 0.C.
CEMENTITIOUS FIN. OVER FELT BACKED
71X 459" 0L, WIRE HEEK OVER YINTL URAP, /
W LSTA 12 AT T0P

1 BTM, TO BEAMS

4“><1o"/,|L|‘

72X 1 BEAR [P BRAcKE 7
S TITH i
Ee

n
T

74

54

SECTION A-A THRU ENTRY |

DORAL 1476

A.E.C.5. #13070

= ll Oll

178"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS -A

ALLEN ENGINEERING &

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

RICH ALLEN PROFESS10NAL ENGINEER

P.E, # 50920 C.A. #9542

P.0. BOX 351

NWEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 34656

727-242-6100

l[

richallenpe@gmail.com
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TOTAL NET FREE VENTLATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN | TO 300 PROYIDED THAT AT LEAST 6O %

AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % 15 PROVIDED BY YENTLATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE

YENTLATED PER SECT, RBOG.2

TOTAL AREA 10 BE YENTILATED = 2071 6F,
0W300 ¢ 65 5F. OR 9936 SQUARE NCHES.

ROOF YENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING PER LINEAL F1.
9836 51736 B.1 « N6 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THI> ROOF 15 28' OF RIDGE VENTNG

10"

2"

—
@
>
w
v
[=]
3
k<]
i
HI
: /KNEEI.UALL
WA R
H
!
i L
!
H
H
i
H
i
:
:
:
:
" TH [
- ]
(I ;
i DA 1 -
T ! )
|
|
. g
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16"
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SCALE

ROOF PLAN-A

EVANS RESIDENCE
MEADOW QAKS
PASCO COUNTY, FL.

LOT 126

PLAN DATE
8-12-2013

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655




IMPORTANT NOTE:

THI$ FRAMING PLAN 1& DIAGRAMMATIC [N NATURE AND

15 PROVIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY, TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE $EPERATE LAYOUT AND TRUSS
COMPONENT DESIGN 8IGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER AND REVIEUED BY P.E. OF RECORD.

NOTE: INSTALL MOISTURE BARRIER ‘
BETWEEN MASONRY ¢ UNTREATED WOOD

GABLE TRUSS 1O BEAR ON CHU
WALL AT &' PER SCISSOR GABLE

SEE 5CIS60R GABLE

DETAILS ON SHEET & \

/DEI'AIL ON SHEET 9

wo'
DBL BOND BEAM ACROSS REAR ELEVATIONY
N

£a'g"

] n [ [ l:l ________________________________ 3
L
1
TRUSS 10 BEAR ON UALL
= W) METAK AT 16" O.C. :
N ; *
m n n
L ENGNEERED LOOD
SCIS50R TRUSSES AT " OC.
[
%
R
ETAlL # EA — =
JETAL ¢ EA. ~ |
RUSS TYP)
MEIAL # EA,
|_~TRUSS (TTP)
u !
A 5 topor
T _~KNEEUALL =
AT
"7 w | A ﬁ%‘
TrPi !
] ‘\y'*
:f f o] 0
/ ' n : !
] 4 L
// __-].L-_ _____/__[’_f____ | \
HETAIG © EA. ll :
TRUSS (TYF! ] 1
| 1
/ 1 AREA OF fl
SEE SCI550R GABLE —{w i vewes 1 T |
DETAILS ON SHEET 8- plig" t |
I 1
1 1
SEE SHEET 4 FOR 1 I
OTHER FASTENER I P P T TS 4
REQUREMENTS uf -
————— N\
TRUSS (TYF)
/DaL HETAR / at DBL HETAR |
mil il
\ e ]
\HErAlb o EA,
.o TRUSS MT) 200"
WALL LEGEND
[ 0 BLOCR WAT] ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNEGTORS BT

TRUSS STETEMS ENGINEER AND TO BE

SPECIFED ON NDIYIDUAL SEALED TRUSS SHEETS

DORAL 1476

AE.CS. #13070

eCALE v8"«1 0"

TRUSS PLAN-A

T

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.0. BOX 351

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
NEW PORT RICHEY.FL. 34656

727-842-6100
richallenpe@gmail.com

Ai

EREBY CERTIFY THAT T-HF. VF:
PORFORMTYy THE ATTACHEZDESION

T COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

WINDLUADS AND [T 1SN COMPLI.
WITH SECT. 30} OF THE 201¢ FLORIDA

RESTDENTIALgRUILDING CODE

1B

¥

EVANS RESIDENCE
MEADOW QOAKS
PASCO COUNTY, FL.

LOT 126

§-12-2013

DEEB FAMILY | [ruanpate

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER. CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
L ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEKKTS MEASURED FRON FINISHED FLOOR
TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX 10 BE IB” AFF, { GENERAL )

RITCHEN 47" HORIZONTAL

BATHROOM 47" HORIZONTAL

LAUNDRY 36" WASHER! 74" DRYER/ WALL OVTLETS 45"
BXTERIOR UATERPROOF # '

GARAGE GFl # 45"

RANAGE nov e 4"

1 ALl TRM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE FOSSBLE

3. ELECIRICAL SWUITCHES TO BE AT 47" CENTERLINE AFF,

4, ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL LORK SRALL
BE DOMNE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST
EDTION BY 4 LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UMO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE
FOR THE INSTALLATION { SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING { ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BF IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA ERILDING CODE, BECTION 9012

6. PROYDE AFCI{ ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) iN ALL BEDROOMS
PER HEC, SECHON 210-1

1 ALL RECEPTICALS 10 BE TAMPER PROOF PER SECT. 4061

ELECTRICAL LEGEND SMOKE DETECTOR/ CARBON

$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH MONOXIDE DETECTOR
$42  OOUBLE POLE SWITCH FLOOD LIGHT

$5 ToReeway swrcH |Z| FLUORESCENT LIGHTING
§4  FOUR-WAY SWITCH

4CM  DIMMER SWIFCH el TRACK LIGHTING

.::). CERING FIXTURE

BCOUNGE { WALL MOUNTED ) ) CEILNGFAN
FIXTURE

o 130 VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET
w
w
& 110VOLTSPUT SWITGHED OUTLEY I% POOR BELL CHIMES
) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT S oorBELL
& WP WATER PROOF W/ GROUND FAULT D?S:
& 220 VO T OUTLET Py DISPOSAL
) SPECIAL SERVICES QUTLET U] bisconnect swircH
TV.CABLE OUTLET PREWIRE SPEAKER
-4  TELEPHONE GABLE OUTLET
J JUNGTION BOX,
@ RECESSED LIGHTING
THERMOSTAT
WATER PROOF
@ RECESSED LIGHTING O LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING
@ oamran €] wmercoMsvsTEM
.¢_ BATH FAN W/ LIGHT GARAGE DOOR PUSH BUTTON

CDACH LIGHT

COACH LIGHT

-0
ATTIC ELEC
IF REQ'D BY

E=

&8

. ATTIC ELECTRIC
\ IF REQ'D BY CODE
S N
1 i
AN -
== =1
2
L g2
FOR GARAGE 5
DODR DPENER o

I
\J
ELEC. METER

HOSE
BE

DORAL 1476

A.E.C.S. #13070

Ifa" = Il o"

SCALE

ELECTRICAL PLAN

EVANS RESIDENCE

LOT 126

MEADOW OAKS

PASCO COUNTY, FL.

PLAN DATE
8-12-2013

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655




NOTE:

INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITEIN 127 OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. HETWEEN END ANCHORS.

LOAD BEARING OR.

EXTERICR “’AL7

5/8" X 8" WEDGE
ANCHOR AF24—{

I ran

2X S.Y.P-DIA-STUDS AT 16 0.C.

X STUD

FC MU

2" X P.1STUD

1 /—ﬂs VERT. TN FILLED CELL

0. WINUT | —AT24"0.C.WINUT &
AND 27 S5Q.WASHER 1 - 2 5Q. WASHER
: | ~~~23PT PLATE
{13 SIMPEON———, .
SPI TYP. J\
h! 5 R,
Wt T
RTDERVRELT LY IRV I
PRI S P P PR TN GRADE
‘/7-_e,-.=o,=.4 AU CE
TAL L Aw 8 b, Aw b
» '-‘ LI # & 2 p P N
NN NN

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

58" X ¥ WEDGE ANCHOR

(YROWS 164
NATLS AT w'o.c./

18dNAILS AT~ HH]]
& 0C.

SMNGLE 2 X 4 TRIMMER

SIMPSON SPHA

SFH4 OR CS16 WAI1)
103 NATLS EACH END
ATI16"0.C.

SIMPSON SPHA

\(z) CSI6X 26 W/ i1}
10d NATLS EACH END .

(TYP) \ EACH END OF HEADER

smnrrw‘]\ . \[zlzx 12 HEADER W/

SIMPSON SPHA
EACHPLY (TYP.}

v 12" FLITCH PLATE

' \:1]1x4mmsrm=.|

STMPSON SPHS
EACH PLY (TYP.)

P T.BOTTOM PLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2ROWS BdNAILS ATE"0.C.

\' DOUBLE 104 NATLS EACH

SIDE OF SFLICE
TOP PLATE SPLICE

A ‘\\',’

TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL

1 ROWS 1D d NATLS AT 3" O.C.
OVER 24" SPLICE
LOWER SPLICE OVER 5TUD W/
10d EACH STDE OF SPLICE.
LR

VENT THRU ROOF
DISTANCE FROM DRYER TO
VENT NOT TO EXCEED 25

-

HANSON BOX

SEE FLR FLANFOR

CEILING I[EIGHTS

16" MIN, SPACTNG

e

36" A.FF.

l DRYER VENT

DRYERBOX
MODEL 425

CENTER BETWEEN STUD§

[TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL |

FRECAST "U™ LINTEL W/ |5 CONT. IN
000 PSI CONC. @ OFNGS. 60" & OVER.
FPRECAST "U" LINTEL A1L OPENINGS
UNDER -0, {NO CONC. OR 5TL. REQD.)

U.N.G.
10" HOOR,

ACE53025" MIN.
LAP

FILL WA000 P51
CONC. W/L #3 DIA.
REBAR MIN, LAP 25
[AC] 530)

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR
' OPENINGS

4
I STD. ) DEGREE
i ANGLE 3000 P.S.L

CONC. W/ %5 DIA
I REBAR MIN. LAP 23*

\I\mca 330)
INDICATES FILLED

l J CELL FROM FTR. TO
BEAM WITH 148

BAR MIN. LAP 25*
(ACI 530}

[ttt

I T | TYP. DOWEL 25"W/

«| et

19" HOOK
| EXT. ABOVE SLAB

= O T o
ORISR D

T ,il {ACI 530)

L‘n’?. MONO. FTG.
W72 k5 DIA REBAR, 10" HOOK
CONT. MIN, LAP 25" {ACT 318)
MIN, 11" BELOW GRADE

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

FOR LOCATIONS

I BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT |

2" X 4"RYP STUY

ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER THAN 4'-0°

2. 27RA" {42 SYP) TOP PLATES

JACK TABLE

5 AT 18" [p.C. PROVIDE JACKS @ EACH END AS FOLLOWY

{2) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN £-0°

{3)WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN &'-0"

(4) WHEN OFI'GS ARE OREATER THEN g-0"
BUT LESS THAN 106"

¥.1
kﬂ'?. AT 247 O.C.II

|
174" DT, BASE I’l.»\T[—IA

]TYPICAL 1ST. INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O. |

UPLIFT CAPACITY PER 24" = | 3304

NO SCALE

{WTTH ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SIMPSON SF2 W/ 6-10dn 172

(4 )STMPSON LSTA24 WAR-10d

H10 FROM TRUSS TO TOP PLATE

STMPSON SP1 W/ 6-10dx 172

53" ¥ 8" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" WASHER
AT24"0LC.

QEPEEIEE

SIMPSON LTT208 W/ 10-16d AND 5/8*
ROD HEAD MIN 6" EMBEDMENT
(ONLY APPLTES WHEN THERE 1S
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

QARAGE DOORS & FEET TN WIDTH

SHALL IIAVE |-#5 VERT ON EA SIDE
DOORS GREATER THAN 6 FEET SHALL
HAVE 2-#5 VERT. EA. STDE CELLS

ARE TO BE FILLED W/ 3000 PSTCONCRETE

——ANCHOR BOLT USE 2™ DIA.

GARAGE ANCUOR SHTA|
BE FER MANUF. AND

A Dian

TERIA

2

GARAGE DOOR

HORTZONTAL TRACK
M& COUNTERBALANCE

1270 % 6" W/ 1 |/4* BEND

BY I/3" WASHER @ 32" 0C.
278" PT WOOD JAMB

PRE-CAST LINTEL
172-0x6" Wi | 1/4" BEND:

-ANCHOR BOLT USE 2° DIA
BY 178" WASHER @ 32" 0C

27x8" BT WD, IAMB

[GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL |

DORAL 1476

A.E.C.S. # 13070

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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CELLTOBE FULLY GROUTED

i

DRILL & EPOXY
MINIMUM EMBEDMENT 6°
SIMPSON SET RIGH STRENGTH EFOXY

[

g

/

i /
EXISTING MASONRY"

BOND BEAM

L)
DRILL & FPOXY
MINTMUM PMBEDMENT 8°

SIMPSON SET HIGH S TRENGTH EFOXY

TYP. RETROFIT YERT. DOWEL CONDITION

NOTE:

MISSING DOWELS: WTIERE FOOTING DOYWELS ARE PLACED TINCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED,

REPLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 #5 BAR INSTALL TN SLAR W/ B™ MINIMLINM
EMBEDMENT, USE EPOXY GROUT.

MISSING ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTERIOR BEARTNG WALYL:

™ ADDITION TQ THE GENERAL FLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
L} 53" DIAMETER 1 6" EMBEDMENT STMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMLIM OF 24" O.C.

TNTERIOR BEARING WALL:

TN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

L) 578" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT 5MMPSON TITEN KD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24" O.C. TF
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 172" EMBEDMENT AT 48" O.C. TF RESISTING ORAVITY LOADS

Sp2 H}JQRRJCAN'E CLIP
ATEVERY ATEVERY TRUSS
CAL STUD AT L
TOF OF STUDS, o CONT.
rxsmprr—0 L
BLOCKING
2" X 4" SYP STUDS -
@i6"0.C.
5" TITEN HD
@14 O.C. Wi I

BEARING PARTITION

2X4PT.

LINTEL OR TIE
BEAM W/ 1 #5 REBAR

N T

X
’

T o

STRAP FACH TRUSS

{SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYPE)
FRAME OUT TO

BLCCK EDGE

STUD ANCHORING:
STUD TQ TOP PLATE:
SIMPSCGN SPH4

2 X 4 5PF @ 16%0.C. TO 48" HIGH

‘___/In’l‘ PLYWOOD SHEATHING

Wi 8d NAILS @ 4" 0.C.

SIMPSON SPH4

5/8* X B WEDGE
ANCHORS @ 247 0.C
(2} MSTMI6

EACH STUD

£ CMU WALL

@ KNEEWALL

NTS.

X FRAMING (2 16" 0,C.
‘NAILED TO IX$ ABV
AND PLYWOOD (@ SIDES

154327 CDX PLYWOOD or
7716" 0SB, NAILED @ 4"

PRECAST LINTEL~ FROM EDGES AND 12" IN

1X4 BLOCKING NATLED
W/ 3D NAILS KNOCKOUT BLE

§” MASONRY
WALL

2XBPT W/ 14" X 3°
TAPCON OR EQUAL,
6" FROM TOP AND
BOTTIOM AND 9* O.C
IN BETWEEN

212"

1 IM'I

&

(2) 274 LAMINATIONS
W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED
104 COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.148, L=1%) OR EQUAL

NOTES:

3

I

&
-
S
”“J— o 132
IREZN 1127
ﬁq 5

(3) 2"x4"LAMINATIONS {3} 2"x6"LAMINATIONS

Wi{1) ROW OF STAGGERED W/2) ROW OF STAGGERED

30d COMMON WIRE NAILS 30d COMMON WIRENAILS

(D=0.207, L=4 1/2") OR EQUAL

1) ADJACENT NATLS ARE DRIVEN FROM OFFOSITE

SIBELS OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL NAILLS PENETRATE AT LEAST 3/4 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION
3 EACH 30d COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED W/(2)
16d COMMON NALLS, (ONE INTC EACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME 5PACING)
4} FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 144" DIA. X 5 172" LAG SCREWS CR EQUAL

(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR J-FLY)

5)FOR 3-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL

(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PL

it
6) REFER TO ND5 SECTICN 153 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

{D=0207, L4 112) OR EQUAL

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

P

NI

BOTTOM PLATE TO B"CMU TIE BEAM:

172" X 7 ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" 0.C.

MINTMUM 4- 172" EMBEDMENT

VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT;
(13#5 RERAR OROUTED 50LID
{8FE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LOCATIONS)

ELE

GABLE END WALL W/ SCISSOR TRUSSES

YATICN

GABLE END WALL W/ SCISSOR TRUSSES

NTS
(2} 2°X6” TOP PLATE BEYOND
R LBRACETO TOP CHORD TO TOP FLATE
TOF PLATE: 16D COMMONNATLE @ 12* O.C.
A3 REACH
PLATE-FO-PLATE
END ZONE
MINIMUM §0*
= - DIAGONAL BRACE TO BLOCKING:
L-BRACE TO WEB; (3) 160 COMMON NATLS [ADDITIONAL
1% BLOCE REQUIRED TO MATCH
SPACTNG OF DIAGONAL BRACES. PLUMEB {2) K 6 TOF PLATE
BLOCK TOMATCH BIAGONAL BRACE)
uf
¥ 1¥ 8BLOCK @& — = E 1 SUB-FACIA
gl CEILING NATLER mmmm?mn N, " A
o BRACE: ey R el B o
'I; A @ EACH K3 E- %
3 oo i ’ ¢
[ AX MU 33 H E “a =z -
. B v
: \--—m ] 3 E N, B g TBRACETO
3 —— \% E g &} DIAGORAL. BRACE
1 R} = 3 z ah 5 16D COMMON
S He g 2 % 2i48 © @ DL
I ] TN et H H s H TYFICAL ALL
% — [ recovgp arar e E
: S| [l s 3=
UmSTrpATH =]
1" X " BOTTOM PLATE DEVOND < bansmpapogior ] S
BOTTOM CHORD TO BOTTOM K —R =13 LARACE TOLATERAL BRACE:
AT D ColaD TS TR CE TO Ry WATT ——
el o / {2) SIMPSON MSTAM36 @ 24" O.C. il B e b oL g ‘5\
{1)EACHFACE OF WALL E E DIAGONAL BRACE TO L-BRACE:
L-BRACETO 1 gi|e onwooniins
BOTTOM PLATE s||&
AM@EACH_ WA TG FATTERR: S| E
ROOF & ENDWALL SHEATHING iz
D RING SHANK NATLS glle
| = 5 O.C.EDGES & ENDS 2
- v ' X 4 0.C FELD =
-  — ) [S—— -1 - — —.i [ | Ep— - 3
= = - — — — — :
N
S. +|—l—}—.—\l-.— .-{__+_+ _...i__l _*. WOTCH 2 X R TOFIT
BE L BRACE 70— OVER BOTTOM CHORD
=3, I 1 1 | DOTTOM FLATE: & 51T ON BOTTOM PLATE
Zo2 AM @ EACH a N ,
et ! I , | \ | I I [ l k | l 1 OND BEAM (DBL W 12 5 EA- COURSE)
384 | = | fetmmr—=p1sTALS & 347 O.C
2,%3 I I —[ I I 2X 6 BOTTOM PLATE e TAtE
' $ 4

L1l

SECTION

DORAL 1476
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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4

VERTICAL

/SHEATH.[NG

24"

90# PEEL &
STICK MEMBRANE

/ TPO-60 MIL.

=

4"

CONNECTOR TABLE

SIMPSON

FLORIDA PRODUCT
NUMBERS PER
INDEX 2-25-2011

META1E
H2

Hio
MGT
LSTA24
SP1
SP2
VTC4

LGT2
ECCQA4SDS2.56

11473.47
10456.13
10456.6
11470,7
108524

FSTD. GALY.
FLASHING

STD. FLASHING DETAIL

BANAILS AT 47 O.C.
8 THTNG TO BLOCKING

2 X 4 BLOCKING
AT 24" 0C,

(3} 10d NATLS
EACH END

GABLE END k 1

TRUSS \

2% 6 SUB-FASCIA

GABLE END OVERHANG

R-30 INSULATION

12" CEILINGBD.— /' /
L

1/2" DRYWALL, 5d NAILS————*
7" 0.C. EDGES 12" O.C. FIELD

1 X4 P.T. NAl

CURTAIN NAILER
1 X6 P.T. @ WINDOWS
1X8PT.@S8.GD.

1X4P.T. @ SIDES &BOTTOM

WINDOW STOOL

1 X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING

AT 16" 0.C.
R-FOIL -R-5.0
OVER FURRING STRIPS

1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER

SEEELEV

\
A

e

=

!!I-{

RTOROOE Y2 (NT. VENTED ALUM, SOFFIT

DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL
PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATICONS, OVER

# 30 FELT MEMBRANE OVER

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS

W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND
EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK
OF 5'0" FROM ALL EDGES.

SEE RGOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE

ALUM. COVERED FASCIA
2 X 6 SUB-FASCIA

/i

Y'S.

IF OVER &' (" SPAN U.N.O.

(1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING
TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL} LOCATION

AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN
MiIN LAP 25%, USE 3000 P.S.1.

ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN

PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL
/ 8 X 8 X 16 CONC. BLOCK
% REFER TO ELEV SHEET

WOOD BASE
Z
g 00" FF.
; GRADE T |
TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP .
25° TO VERT #5 REBAR e, e, G g
e T SEE FOUNDATIONPLAN &
YRR I8 FOR FTG. REQ.
TYPICAL WALL SECTION
TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM

PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS

9" 4" TOP OF BLOCK
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

ONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5
BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PS! CONC

PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1# 5 ROD

TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK

DORAL 1476

A.E.C.S. #13070

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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1# 5 REBARS CONT.\
g |4

8" THICKENED SLAB (:J)

......

g

N ER s

=

\2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

51/2" FOR 2 PANELS
7"FOR 3 PANELS
9" FOR 4 PANELS

&
—+
= e e
Jeg e

4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT
AT EACH FILLED CELL

—

P
| - # 5 REBAR VERT. CONT.
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT
1-# 5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.
. ' ‘4 , ' s . ' ‘<>
-
[~2 # 5 REBARS CONT.
g an

TYPICAL ONE STORY (A

&

12"

2# 5 REBARS CONT.

12" THICKENED SLAB (K)

| ™2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

ALUM
DOOR
TRACK:

OUTSWING
DOOR

SET ALUM.
THRESHOLD

i '_!.'E;—-—-Z#S RERARS CONT,

EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS (B)

3
. P
) N2y 5
: AN
- 5 2# 5 REBARS

BEARING GARAGE STEP (1)

=ﬂ- -
l.la P N RN
5 R
— -.; -
| e e

-2 # 5 REBARS

NON-BRG . GARAGE STEP (@

DRIVEWAY

——GARAGE
DOOR

JOINT

127 ExpanNsion’ |07 i

14
: %
e s
14 4n

GARAGE DOOR RECESS (C)

DORAL 1476

FOOTING DETAILS

AE.C.S.#13070"
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PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
WINDLOADS AND [T IS TN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2013 FLORIDA

THERERY CERTIFY THAT 1 H.jA.VE
RESIDENTLAL LDING CURE

”~
"

EVANS RESIDENCE
PASCO COUNTY, FL.

LOT 126

MEADOW QAKS

PLAN DATE

8-12-2013

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER, CROSSING BLD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655




